

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

HB25-1154 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 24, line 17, after "**enterprise -**" insert  
2 "**Colorado telephone users with disabilities fund - created -**".
- 3 Page 25, line 25, after the period add "MONEY THAT THE COMMISSION  
4 RETAINS PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (3)(c)(II) SHALL BE CREDITED TO  
5 THE COLORADO TELEPHONE USERS WITH DISABILITIES FUND, WHICH FUND  
6 IS CREATED IN THE STATE TREASURY. THE FUND CONSISTS OF MONEY  
7 CREDITED TO THE FUND PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (3)(c)(II) AND  
8 ANY OTHER MONEY THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY APPROPRIATE OR  
9 TRANSFER TO THE FUND. THE STATE TREASURER SHALL CREDIT ALL  
10 INTEREST AND INCOME DERIVED FROM THE DEPOSIT AND INVESTMENT OF  
11 MONEY IN THE COLORADO TELEPHONE USERS WITH DISABILITIES FUND TO  
12 THE FUND."
- 13 Page 28, line 23, strike "**wireless**".
- 14 Page 28, line 24, after "**enterprise -**" insert "**prepaid wireless trust cash**  
15 **fund - created -**".
- 16 Page 31, line 13, after the period add "MONEY THAT THE DEPARTMENT  
17 RETAINS PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (2)(e)(II) SHALL BE CREDITED TO  
18 THE PREPAID WIRELESS TRUST CASH FUND, WHICH FUND IS CREATED IN THE  
19 STATE TREASURY. THE FUND CONSISTS OF MONEY CREDITED TO THE FUND  
20 PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (2)(e)(II) AND ANY OTHER MONEY THAT  
21 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY APPROPRIATE OR TRANSFER TO THE FUND.  
22 THE STATE TREASURER SHALL CREDIT ALL INTEREST AND INCOME DERIVED  
23 FROM THE DEPOSIT AND INVESTMENT OF MONEY IN THE PREPAID WIRELESS  
24 TRUST CASH FUND TO THE FUND."
- 25 Page 39, line 4, strike "40-17-104 (1)," and substitute "40-17-102  
26 (3)(c)(II),".
- 27 Page 39, line 10, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 28 Page 40, line 3, strike "department of".
- 29 Page 41, line 5, strike "40-17-104 (1)," and substitute "40-17-102  
30 (3)(c)(II),".

\*\* \*\*